
The commitment of our largest Donors is recognised within the Patrons Circle and the Major Donors Circle, 
which include the Founders of the charitable foundation (FRUP). Their support is rewarded by a special 
relationship with the Foundation and the School. We would like thank them for their generosity. Some donors 
wish to remain anonymous and so their names do not appear in the list below. 

THANK YOU to all Circle and Club 
member donors

Patrons Circle
Major Patrons
BROUSSARD Roland 1952 † 
HOUZÉ Philippe 
LANG-AMIOT Francis-Charles 1954

LUCAS Patrick 1963
MONTEIRO DE BARROS Patrick 1968
MOTELAY Nicolas 1987

PEBEREAU Alexandre 1987
SWANTEE Olaf 1990
VIGNERON Cyrille 1982

Patrons
BASQUIN Thibault 2001
BIANCO Christophe 2025
CHABRAN Mathieu 2000

HIRIDJEE Hassanein 1997
LOUVET Christine and Patrice 
1987/1986

PAUZE Philippe 1974
TREVES Daniel 1969

Major Donors Circle

Gold Major Donors
BRAYER Jean-Paul 1969
DESCOTTES Hervé 1969

GOUNELLE Patrick 1972
PELAGE Marlène 1993

ROZWADOWSKI Jean 1969

Platinum Major Donors
CARNIMOLLA Delphine & Rémi 
1995/1990 

DE LA TOUR D’ARTAISE Thierry 1976
MACIOCE Pascal 1978

MOUILLON Christian 1977

Diamond Major Donors
ARCIS Jean-Stéphane 1985
CHAMBON Gwenola 1995
DE PUYFONTAINE Arnaud 1988
DEMUYT Eric 1989

DEVER Yann 1998
HUGUET Philippe 1972
LEDERMAN Alexandre 1988
MARCHAND Jean-Baptiste 2000

SANCHEZ Ghislaine 1989 
VALLES Jean-Paul 1960

Silver Major Donors
BABEAU Emmanuel 1989
BOINAY Marie-Catherine and  
Vincent 1989/1990
BOUSQUIE Bruno 1984
BURGHARDT Marguerite and 
Mathias 1991/1989
COMBES Patrick 1976
COUTURIER Christian 1992

DUCOURAU Xavier 1991
FOURNIER Baptiste 2009
GIL Gérard 1973
HEIM Philippe 1991
ITTAH Jacques 
JUERY Pascal 1986
KEMOUN Ingrid and Bruno 
1985/1980

LECOMTE Vincent 1985
PESKINE Antoine 1972
RAJZBAUM Thomas 2006
RONZANI Loic 2002
SALATS Philippe 1987
TORRIS Jean-Paul 1974
VINSONNEAU Christophe 2002
VOLLE Michel André 1998

Bronze Major Donors
BOUCHER-FERTE Benjamin 1999
COPPÉRÉ Pierre 1977
DROUIN Georges 1960
DUHAMEL Augustin 1995
DUMAREST Laurent 1977
ESSIOUX Sébastien 1988
FANTOBO Pierre 1973
FORCEVILLE Jean-Paul 1979
GIAUQUE Nathalie 1994

GRAND Virginie 1990
HUBSCHMANN Thorsten 1993
JUNG Yannick 1995
LALOU Olivia and Laurent 2000
LUBOT Alexandre 1996
MAALOUF Sari 2002
MEINNEL Loïc 1984
NEVEUX Sophie and Alban 1987
OREBI Sylvain 1980

PIANI Olivier 1977
RICHIER Jean-Manuel 1988
ROUGAIGNON VERNIN Caroline 
1996
ROYER Eric 1983
SANTENAC Isabelle 1987
SOUSSAND Pierre 1975
TRAUSCH François 1988
VERNIN Victor 

Junior Major Donors
VIEILLE Edouard 2013
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The Club Europe recognises donors who have supported the Foundation with donations of at least €1,000 per 
year over 5 years. Some donors wish to remain anonymous and so their names do not appear in the list below.

Club Europe

Honorary members
BAZIL Olivier 
BERTREAU François 1976
CHAPELLIER Jean-Paul 1969
CUKIERMAN Roger 1957
FLATIN Jean-Christophe 1991
GARCIA ALVES Ignacio 1992

GOUIRAND Jean-Pierre 1967
LAULUSA Léon 
LEOUZON Eugène 1983
LIMAL Arnaud 1981
LOMBARD Philippe 1977
MEIER Christoph 1997

N’KONTCHOU KOUAKAM Alain 1989
PIMENTA DE MIRANDA Thierry 1969
RÜSCHMANN Heiner 
TRAVIS Tony 
VIALATOU Monique 1982

Star
ROESCH Anik and Jean-Philippe 1983
DE LA BACHELERIE Véronique 1982
DUMONTHEIL Fabrice 1988

GONCHAROV Leonid 2013
LAAROUSSI Sara 2004
REINSHAGEN Peter 1993

Benefactors
BARISSAT Gilles 1972
BELFOND Jean Daniel 1979
BELVO Jean-Charles 2009
BERREBI Daniel 1983
BEURNIER Gautier 1994
BIEDERBICK Harald 1997
BONNEAU-PETELLE Emmanuelle 1991
BOURGEAT Chantal and Jean-Paul 
1987/1985
CAMOUS Michel 1976
DE COLOMBE Barbara 1999
DUMAZY Bertrand and Françoise 1994
DUPIN-NATON Agathe 1992
ELMALEH Julien 1998
FILENI Jérôme 1999

FUNCK-BRENTANO François 1983
GAULTIER Laurent 1989
GORNET Jacques 1961
GRANDIN DE L’EPREVIER Christian 1985
GUILLOSSON Michel 1965
GUISOLPHE François 1975
HNATKOW Yannick 1987
HOUËL Antoine 2001
KAYAT François 1986
LACROUX Jean-François 1972
LALOI Gérard 1969
LAOUCHEZ Olivier 1988
LAPRAS Lionel 1981
LE BOT Philippe 1977
LE VOURC’H Joëlle 1973

LEFAIX André 1972
LOEPER Frédéric 1999
MARTIN-PACHECO Gabriel 2000
MOULIN Christophe 1983
NGUYEN QUANG Céline and Franck 
NICOLAS Yves 1978
PARENT Patrick 1991
PETIT Arnaud 2004
PETIT Céline 2006
RAFFARIN Jean-Pierre 1972
ROUGIER François Bernard Pascal 1968
SAMUEL Henri 1960
VANHEUVERSWYN Antoine 1989

Friends
ARTHUS Rémy 1983
BONGRAIN Daniel 1975
BORIS Etienne 1979
BORTHAYRE Marianne 1989
BUIATTI Victoire and Adelaïde 2021/2024
CELLARD Jacques 1977
CHENAIN Jacques 1991
CLERO Pierre-Louis 2000
COMBE Bruno 1979
COQUARD Patrice 1969
DE BELSUNCE Marc 1996
DE BROSSES Henry 1982
DE LESQUEN Renaud 1991
DE MONTGOLFIER Eric 1988
DE ROYERE Edouard 1956
DECUP Daniel 1962
DEDOUIT Jean-Jacques 1974
DI BENEDETTO Véronique 1982
DRAY Emmanuel 1996
DUPUY-PARDO Florence 1992
FALCOTET Bertrand 1989

FLOUQUET-VILBOUX Agnès 2007
FOTOPOULOS Dimitri 2004
GAUTIER FALRET Pierre 1973
GAYET Michel 1966
GENTY Aymeric 1992
GERNER Eric 1973
GERVAISE Gilles 1967
GOBERT David 1984
GRISON Denis 1972
GUBANSKI Roger 1978
GUILLEMIN DE MONPLANET  
Guillaume 1998
HAUSEUX Laure 1984
HINTZY Raphaël 2008
HUET Bernard 1969
KOLLMANN Patrick 1999
LACROIX Bruno 1965
LALECHERE Eric 1985
LECOCQ Olivier 1983
LEMOINE Murielle 1989
LEVI Jacques 1981

LUCAS Fokke 2007
MAIRE Pascal 1976
MANSIAT Pierre 1951
NARDIN Christian 1980
PEPIN Dominique 1981
PESSEGUIER Rémi 2004
PETROVIC Nicolas 1991
PICHARD Jean-Marie 1965
PLAS Frédéric 1987
PONS Alain 1980
RASCLE Bernard 1974
RAYNAUD Marc 1990
RIVELINE Alain 1987
ROUSSINEAU Yves 1972
ROUZADE Gérard 1968
TARADI Prakash 1990
TAVERNIER Laurent 1997
VALIRON Arnaud 1986
VERGNE André 1957
VIGIER Arnaud 2015
VINCENT Alain 1970
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1
1963
€501K

2

1960
€257K

3

1987
€214K

THANK YOU to the donors who 
supported the ESCP Foundation 
in 2023

The most generous year groups

1947
BENARD Claude 
1953
DE NOINVILLE Bernard 
1954
LANG-AMIOT Francis-Charles  
TOURON Jacques 
1955
NOMMIK Serge 
1956
BRUNEAU Edward 
1957
CHANTIER Jean-Louis 
CHARLES André 
CUKIERMAN Roger  
1958
LABAUGE Bernard 
MONNIER Michel 
RAIMON Jean-Louis 
1959
MARTEAU François 
POURCHET Philippe 
1960
AMADO Michel 
DROUIN Georges  
SAMUEL Henri  
VALLES Jean-Paul  
1961
GORNET Jacques  
NAUDION Robert 
TEISSIER Jean 
1962
DECUP Daniel  
1963
BERGERET Michel 

CASSEVILLE Jean-Paul 
DELASSON Jean 
DERUMEZ Jacques 
LUCAS Patrick  
MANCEAU Hubert 
1964
DESCORPS Philippe 
GUILLERMIN Alain 
HEBERLE Jean-Luc 
1965
GAVOIS Emmanuel 
GUILLOSSON Michel  
LACROIX Bruno  
PICHARD Jean-Marie  
PIERRET Jean-Louis 
VERGNAUD Jacques 
1966
COUSSIEU Hervé 
GAYET Michel  
MARC-ANDRE Didier 
1967
CAMACHO Eugène 
CARTIER Christian 
CATELAIN Jean-Claude 
DEGUIGNET Jacques 
DELESALLE Marc 
GOUIRAND Jean-Pierre  
LE THANH Long 
1968
CAVE Henri 
HENAULT Thierry 
ROUZADE Gérard  
1969
BRAYER Jean-Paul  
CHAPELLIER Jean-Paul  
COQUARD Patrice  

DE BIENASSIS Martial 
DE CHILLAZ Henri 
DE NONANCOURT Michel 
DESCOTTES Hervé  
HUET Bernard  
LAFFONT Jean-Marie 
LALOI Gérard  
PIGET Franc 
PIMENTA DE MIRANDA Thierry  
ROZWADOWSKI Jean  
TREVES Daniel  
1970 
SAVIOZ Michel 
SENICOURT Patrick 
VINCENT Alain  
1971 
BRUNET Didier 
FOUCHER Serge 
1972 
DALPHINET Bernard 
GOUNELLE Patrick  
GOURRIER Claude 
GRISON Denis  
HUGUET Philippe  
LEROUX Pascal 
PATOU Bruno 
PESKINE Antoine  
RAFFARIN Jean-Pierre  
ROMEI Joël 
ROUSSINEAU Yves  
SIMONET Pierre 
1973 
FANTOBO Pierre  
GAUTIER FALRET Pierre  
GERNER Eric  
GIL Gérard  
LE VOURC’H Joëlle  

Donors are listed by year group and, within the year group, in alphabetical order. Major Patrons are identified with 
a  and Patrons with a . Major Donors are identified with a . Members of the Club Europe are identified with 
a . Donors who made a donation to the “EAP, the European spark of ESCP Business School” campaign in 2023 
are identified with a . Despite careful checking, some data may be incorrect. If this is the case, please accept our 
apologies. Some donors wish to remain anonymous and so their names do not appear in the list below.
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NASS Jean Pierre 
WEINBERG Gérard 
1974 
CRISTOFORONI Gilles 
PAUZE Philippe  
RASCLE Bernard  
TORRIS Jean-Paul  
1975 
BACQUET Dominique 
DE RUFZ Jean-Vital 
GUISOLPHE François  
NOVARINA Pierre 
PETIT Patrick Hubert 
SOUSSAND Pierre  
TATIBOUET Jean-Charles 
1976 
BERTREAU François  
BRUGIERE-GARDE Marc 
BUREAU DU COLOMBIER Bruno 
CAMOUS Michel  
CATHELAIN Catherine 
COMBES Patrick  
DE LA TOUR D’ARTAISE Thierry  
DE TREGLODE François 
MAIRE Pascal  
MANCERON Hervé 
NIJDAM Henri 
STEFANINI Anne 
1977 
CELLARD Jacques  
COPPÉRÉ Pierre  
DUMAREST Laurent  
LE BOT Philippe  
LOMBARD Philippe  
MOUILLON Christian  
PIANI Olivier  
1978 
BOUVIER D’YVOIRE Catherine 
DE MONTLIVAULT Hervé 
DESANLIS Christine 
GUBANSKI Roger  
MACIOCE Pascal  
NICOLAS Yves  
SARMINI Malek 
VEYRIER Olivier 
1979 
BELFOND Jean Daniel  
BORIS Etienne  
COMBE Bruno  
FORCEVILLE Jean-Paul  
GAUTIER François 
LOMBARD-PLATET Thierry 
SANGAN Agnès 
SENEQUIER D’OLIVEIRA Agnès 
1980 
OREBI Sylvain  
PIERMAY Dominique 
STOLL Jérôme 
YOU Narinda 
1981 
BEYSSERIE Jean-Michel 
CADOT Jean-Philippe 
DAURIAT Jean Marc 
DELAFONT Daniel 

LAPRAS Lionel  
LESPINE Bertrand 
PASQUIER François 
PEPIN Dominique  
RIBES Florence 
1982 
BONY Laurence 
BOUTBOUL Alain 
CELLIER-HUBERT Marie-Paule 
DE BROSSES Henry  
DE LA BACHELERIE Véronique  
DELPIT Bruno 
FLATRES Christine 
LESPINE Catherine 
ROESER-HERLIN Brigitte 
SIVAC Pierre 
URO Jean-Paul 
VIALATOU Monique  
VIGNERON Cyrille  
VILLOTTE Thierry 
1983 
ARTHUS Rémy  
BRENNER Alexis 
COURTY ROUX-SALEMBIEN Lucile 
FUNCK-BRENTANO François  
LECOCQ Olivier  
LEOUZON Eugène  
MOULIN Christophe  
ROYER Eric  
1984 
BOUSQUIE Bruno  
CHAPUIS Thierry 
GOBERT David  
GROULET Thierry 
HAUSEUX Laure  
JULIEN-LAFERRIERE Bénédicte 
JULLIEN Béatrice 
LORENZ Paul H. 
MEINNEL Loïc  
PERSONNE Philippe 
1985 
ADAM Marie-Catherine 
ARCIS Jean-Stéphane  
DESTREMAU Béatrice 
GAULIER Johann 
GRANDIN DE L’EPREVIER Christian  
JEAN Etienne 
LALECHERE Eric  
LECOMTE Vincent  
PATAT DUBOUIS Pascale 
1985/1980 
KEMOUN Ingrid and Bruno  
1986 
BERTELOOT MARQUIS Sandrine 
COTTEN Véronique 
DURA Jean-Marie 
GALLINI Emmanuelle 
JUERY Pascal  
MAUGEY Frédérique 
MENAGE Françoise 
OURBAK-LOUIT Hélène 
RONDA-VALIN Sana 
THEYS Rémi 
VALIRON Arnaud  

1987 
BLANC Philippe 
DESMAISON Christophe 
JOUANNEAU Bertrand 
MOTELAY Nicolas  
NEVEUX Sophie and Alban  
PAVESI Nicolas 
PEBEREAU Alexandre  
PLAS Frédéric  
SALATS Philippe  
SANTENAC Isabelle  
TCHILINGUIRIAN Sophie 
1987/1986 
LOUVET Christine and Patrice  
1988 
CASAMAYOU Jean 
DE PUYFONTAINE Arnaud  
ESSIOUX Sébastien  
HUERRE Xavier 
JACQUOT Philippe 
LE FOLCALVEZ Katerin 
LEDERMAN Alexandre  
RICHIER Jean-Manuel  
TRAUSCH François  
VUILLEMOT-DUCARME Valérie 
1989 
AVEZOU Odile 
BABEAU Emmanuel  
BERTHOMIER Denis 
CURTET Nathalie 
DEMUYT Eric  
FALCOTET Bertrand  
GAULTIER Laurent  
KIPPENBERG Peter 
N’KONTCHOU KOUAKAM Alain  
SANCHEZ Ghislaine  
VANHEUVERSWYN Antoine  
1989/1990 
BOINAY Marie-Catherine and Vincent  
1990 
BUSSIERE Bertrand 
CONTAMIN Valérie 
DE LAVIGERIE Anne-Claire 
GRAND Virginie  
LEMERY Franck 
QUERNER Verena 
RAYNAUD Marc  
ROHMER-CARRERE Nathalie 
SWANTEE Olaf  
TARADI Prakash  
1991 
BONNEAU-PETELLE Emmanuelle  
BOUZIGUES Christophe 
BRAHIMI EL-MILI Tamim 
CANONGE Romain 
CHENAIN Jacques  
DE LESQUEN Renaud  
DE SERDIO FERNANDEZ Ernesto 
ETZENBACH Peter 
LEMAITRE Annie 
MARINGE Michael 
MARTIN Hugues 
NOBILET Vincent 
PARENT Patrick  
WEILL MOATTI Valérie 
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1991/1989 
BURGHARDT Marguerite and Mathias  
1992 
BIJAOUI Michael 
COUTURIER Christian  
LEBLANC Dominique 
RENEAUT Cécile 
1993 
ADAM-PERCHEC Christine 
BERRUEL Sylvie 
HUBSCHMANN Thorsten  
PELAGE Marlène  
REINSHAGEN Peter  
1994 
ALIGAND Angèle 
BEURNIER Gautier  
DE SAINT HIPPOLYTE Arnaud 
DUMAZY Françoise and Bertrand  
DUQUESNE Charles 
GIAUQUE Nathalie  
LUCAS Jean-Baptiste 
TEISSEDRE Frantz 
1995 
DUFOUR-CARNIMOLLA Delphine  
HACQUARD Christophe 
JUNG Yannick  
REUTER Charles-Henri 
SEMPIANA Alexa 
SIOUFI Nayla 
WISSINK Marina 
1996 
AUBRY Marion 
DRAY Emmanuel  
ROUGAIGNON VERNIN Caroline  
LUBOT Alexandre  
ROSIER Charles 
1997 
BIEDERBICK Harald  
DUASO-CERESUELA Florence 
MEIER Christoph  
TAVERNIER Laurent  
1998 
GUILLEMIN DE MONPLANET Guillaume 
 
SAVIGNY Karine 
STEFANI Damien 
VOLLE Michel André  
1999 
BARRABES Franc 
BOUCHER-FERTE Benjamin  
BOUSQUET CALLE Eric 
CHOUTEAU Sébastien 
DE COLOMBE Barbara  
FILENI Jérôme  
GOETHALS Caroline 
MISTRAL DE LABARTHE Karine 
2000 
CEZARD Frédéric 

CHABRAN Mathieu  
CHEF Emmanuel 
LALOU Laurent  
2001 
ASSAF Carine 
AUTET-AKHMETOVA Ekaterina 
BASQUIN Thibault  
GARDY Alexis 
VAN STRAELEN Miriam 
2001/1999 
LOEPER Anouck and Frédéric  
2002 
CLEMENT Patrick 
DURIEZ Cécile 
MAALOUF Sari  
TOEDTE Dirk 
VINSONNEAU Christophe  
2003 
FAIVELEY Erwan 
KAHN AMATOURY Dorothée 
KUCH Guillaume 
2004 
BAZIL Alexis 
BEJEAN Mathias 
FOTOPOULOS Dimitri  
WONG Loïc 
2006 
HENRY Virginie 
 RAJZBAUM Thomas  
2007 
ALFANDARI Sarah 
BAUMANN Moritz 
FLOUQUET-VILBOUX Agnès  
KOMBARGI Anne 
SCHWOB Edouard 
2008 
HINTZY Raphaël  
PERIER Ann-Sofie 
2009 
BELVO Jean-Charles  
LARCHER Frédéric 
2010 
ROUSSEL Edouard 
2011 
DE SEYNES Amaury 
RICHARD Thibaut 
2012 
CLAYE Laury 
ECHRAGHI Julie 
FANNEAU DE LA HORIE-CLAVIER Alix 
GOUTEUX Gilles 
SAINT BRIS Nicolas 
2013 
BERAUD Clément 
GONCHAROV Leonid  
MARQUIS Pascal 
MUL Ovidiu-Ioan 
VIEILLE Edouard 

2014 
KASSIS Adélaïde 

2015 
FAQUET Romain 
HENNING Tobias 
MADASSAMY Marion 
SAUVEGRAIN Caroline 
SMYTH John 
VIGIER Arnaud  
ZHAO Tong 

2016 
SALIN Ivan 

2017 
BRUWIER Jean-David 
IVANOFF Alice 
LEBLANC Marion 
NAGY Boldizsar 
NGUYEN Kevin 

2018 
NICOLINI Luca 

2020 
BOCIAN Malgorzata 
HEUMANN Felix 
WAGENER Philipp 

2024 
BUIATTI Adelaïde  
COLLIN Eloi 

2025 
BIANCO Christophe  

Friends of the Foundation 
ALBERT Jean-Louis 
ANTONOT Emmanuel 
BAZIL Olivier 
BUFACCHI Sandro 
CHIMENTI Ugo 
GAGLIOTI Florence Et Roger 
GARGARO Sophie Et Cenzi 
GORDJI Alain 
HOUZÉ Philippe 
ITTAH Jacques 
KIEPFERLE Mathieu 
LAULUSA Léon 
LETAYF Lucien 
MAIGROT Françoise 
NGUYEN QUANG Céline and Franck 
OPTYKER Fulbert 
OSCHMANN Michael 
RICHARD Pierre 
RUGGERI Tommaso 
RÜSCHMANN Heiner 
SCHWEITZER Jean Paul and Geneviève 
TRAVIS Tony 
WEIDLING Markus 
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